## NOTICE OF DETERMINATION (NOD)

To: Office of Planning and Research

Street Address: 1400 Tenth Street

Sacramento, CA 95814

U.S. Mail: P.O. Box 3044

Sacramento, CA 95812-3044

To: County Clerk

County of Santa Barbara

From: Planning and Development Department

County of Santa Barbara

123 East Anapamu Street

Santa Barbara, CA 93101

SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in Compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the **Public Resources Code** 

State Clearinghouse Number	Lead Agency	Area Code/Telephone	
2022070490	Planning and Development Department	(805) 568-2000	
	County of Santa Barbara		
Project Number	Project Title	EIR or ND Number	
N/A	for the 2023-2031 Housing Element Update	23EIR-00004	
	Final Program Environmental Impact Report		

PROJECT APPLICANT: County of Santa Barbara

PROJECT LOCATION: Unincorporated areas of Santa Barbara County

PROJECT DESCRIPTION: The County of Santa Barbara will implement the 2023-2031 Housing Element Update. The Final Program Environmental Impact Report analyzes the potential impacts associated with the implementation of the Housing Element Update's goals, policies, and programs, including program to rezone sites to accommodate the County's Regional Housing Needs Allocation (RHNA).

This is to advise that the County Board of Supervisors approved the above described project on May 3, 2024, and has made the following determinations regarding the above described project:

- The project [■ will □will not] have a significant effect on the environment.
- 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the Provisions of CEQA.

 $\square$  A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

- 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [■was □was not] adopted for this project.
- 5. A Statement of Overriding Considerations [■was □was not] adopted for this project. 6. Findings [■were □ were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
- 7. The project [■did □did not] require discretionary approval from a state agency.

Notice of Determination
Final Program Environmental Impact Report for the 2023-2031 Housing Element Update
State Clearinghouse Number: 2022070490
Page 2

This is to certify that the Fir responses and record of project	nal Program Environmental Impact t approval is available to the general	Report with comments and public at:
☐ Santa Barbara County Planning and	Development: 123 East Anapamu St. Santa Development: 624 Foster Road, Santa Maria rg/3177/Housing-Element-Update#rezone	
Allen Bell Signature (Public Agency)	Supervising Planner	May 3, 2024
Signature (Fublic Agency)	Title	Date

 $\label{thm:complex} G:\GROUP\COMP\Comp\ Plan\ Elements\Housing\2024-32\ Housing\ Element\CEQA\NOD\Notice\ of\ Determination.docx$ 

## one COUNTY one FUTURE

## 2024 CEQA Transmittal Memorandum

## County of Santa Barbara - Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

105 E. Anapamu St. Room 407 • Santa Barbara • CA • 93101 (805) 568-2240

4000000000	(-11) - 12 10				
Complete this form when filing a Notice of Determine Environmental Impact Report) or Notice of Exempti	nation (Negative Declaration, Mitigated Negron.	ative Decl	aration,		
A scanned copy of the Department of Fish and Wildle date/time of posting will be emailed to the Lead Age extra copy along with a pre-addressed, stamped enve	ncv and Project Applicant If you would like	he CEQA a return c	filing including the opy, please submit an		
Contact Person		Phone			
Hannah Thomas	(805)568-3577				
Lead Agency			gency Email		
County of Santa Barbara			pullenh@countyofsb.or		
Project Title		5000			
Program Environmental Impact Re	eport for the 2023-2031 Hou	sing E	lement Update		
Project Applicant	Email	Phone			
County of Santa Barbara	pullenh@countyofsb.org	(805)568-3577			
Project Applicant Address	City	State	Zip		
123 E. Anapamu St.	Santa Barbara	CA	93101		
DOCUM	ENT BEING FILED:		1		
Notice of Determination - Environmental Impact	et Report (EIR)				
■ 2024 Filing Fee			\$4.051.25		
☐ Previously Paid (must attach receipt)			\$0.00		
☐ No Effect Determination (must be attache					
Environmental Filing Fees will be collected only f	or projects that are approved. The Applicant	must attes	t to the following:		
This project has been approved. Date of A	Approval: Clist/3/2024er a date.	must unes	t to the following.		
☐ Notice of Determination - Negative Declaration	(ND) or Mitigated Negative Declaration (M	ND)			
□ 2024 Filing Fee					
☐ Previously Paid (must attach receipt)					
☐ No Effect Determination (must be attached	d)		90.00		
Environmental Filing Fees will be collected only for	or projects that are approved. The Applicant	must attes	t to the following:		
☐ This project has been approved. Date of A	Approval: Click or tap to enter a date.	inust uttos	to the following.		
□ Notice of Exemption			\$0.00		
■ County Administrative Handling Fee (required f	for all filings, effective 7/19/18)		\$50.00		
		ТОТА	L: \$ 4,101.25		
PAYMENT METHOD: ALL APPLIC	CABLE FEES MUST BE PAID AT THE T	IME OF	FILING		
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check #	Journal Entry #				
In person only	In FIN send to '	COB CEC	OA' in CEO Dept		

		Prin	t	StartOyer	Save
		RECEIPT NUMBER:			
		42 —	5/2/2018/2019		105
				ARINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)	
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.				NO TOOOL NO	MIDER (II applicable)
I FAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL			DATE	
County of Santa Barbara	pullenh@countyofsb.org			05/06/2024	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING	panorini@oodinty	yolob.org		DOCUMENT	ACCURATION TO THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF
Santa Barbara				DOCOMENT	NUMBER
PROJECT TITLE					
Program Environmental Impact Report for the 2 PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	023-2031 Housin		t Up	date	BER
County of Santa Barbara	pullenh@county			(805) 568	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE		ZIP CODE	-3311
123 E. Anapamu Street	Santa Barbara	CA		93101	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)	Journa Barbara	- Ort		199101	
Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	□st	ate Ag	iencv	Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:	2				
Environmental Impact Report (EIR)					4.054.05
☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$4,051.25			
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due di		\$2,916.75	\$ _		
	rectly to CDFVV	\$1,377.25	\$ _		0.00
Exempt from fee					
☐ Notice of Exemption (attach)					
☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)					
Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy)					
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources	Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$		0.00
County documentary handling fee	***		\$		50.00
☐ Other			\$		
PAYMENT METHOD:			_		
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☑ Other	TOTAL	RECEIVED	\$_		4,101.25
SIGNATURE	Y OF FILING PRINTED N	IAME AND TI	ΓLE		
VV// D	erine Douglas, De				